

SOMERSET SOLAR, LLC

MATTER NO. 22-00026

§900-2.2 EXHIBIT 1

General Requirements

EXHIBIT 1

CONTENTS

EXHIBIT 1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1
	ct Information	
	y Website	
	Contact	
1(d) Princip	oal Officer	2
1(e) Applica	ant Agents	2
1(f) Type of	f Business	2
1(g) Docum	nents of Formation	2

APPENDICES

Appendix 1-A. Certificate of Formation



ACRONYM LIST

§ Section

AES The AES Corporation, Inc.

LOD limit of disturbance

MW megawatt

NYCRR New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations

ORES Office of Renewable Energy Siting

PV photovoltaic



Glossary Terms

Applicant

Somerset Solar, LLC, a subsidiary of The AES Corporation, Inc.

(AES), the entity seeking a siting permit for the Facility from the Office

of Renewable Energy Siting (ORES) under Section (§) 94-c of the

New York State Executive Law.

Application under §94-c of the New York State Executive Law for

review by the ORES for a Siting Permit.

The proposed components to be constructed for the collection and distribution of energy for the Somerset Solar Facility, which includes

solar arrays, inverters, electric collection lines, and the collection substation.

The limit of disturbance (LOD) that will be utilized for construction and operation of the Facility, which totals about 696 acres on the Project Parcels in the Town of Somerset, Niagara County, New York (Figure

The parcels that are currently under agreement with the Applicant and Landowner, totaling about 1,784 acres in the Town of Somerset, Niagara County, New York, on which the Facility Site will be sited

(Figure 3-1).

2-1).

The acreage of the Project Parcels under agreement between the Applicant and the Landowner, consisting of approximately 1,396 acres, in which the Applicant has performed diligence, surveys and

assessments in support of Facility design and layout.

Olossary reilli

• •

Facility

Facility Site

Project Parcels

Project Site



EXHIBIT 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

This exhibit addresses the requirements specified in 19 New York Codes, Rules and Regulations (NYCRR) Section (§) 900-2.2. This exhibit provides an introduction to Somerset Solar, LLC; the Somerset Solar Facility (Facility) website; and all appropriate contact information for questions or comments regarding the Somerset Solar §94-c Application.

Somerset Solar, LLC (the Applicant), is the Applicant in this §94-c application. The Applicant is proposing to construct the Facility, a 125-megawatt (MW) photovoltaic (PV) solar energy generation facility in the Town of Somerset, Niagara County, New York.

1(a) Contact Information

The Applicant can be reached at:

 AES Clean Energy Development, LLC 292 Madison Avenue, 15th Floor New York, NY 10017

Main Telephone: 866-757-7697 Email: somersetsolar@aes.com

Toll-Free Number: 866-757-7697

1(b) Facility Website

The Facility website can be found at: https://www.aes.com/somerset-solar-project.

1(c) Public Contact

The Somerset Solar Project Team representative is Mario Rice. They may be reached at:

 AES Clean Energy Development, LLC 292 Madison Avenue, 15th Floor New York, NY 10017

Toll-Free Number: 866-757-7697 Email: somersetsolar@aes.com



1(d) Principal Officer

The Applicant's Principal Officers are Michael Belikoff, James Marshall, and Sean McBride. Their contact information is:

AES Clean Energy

2180 South 1300 East, Suite 600

Salt Lake City, UT 84106

Main Telephone: 866-757-7697

Email: somersetsolar@aes.com

1(e) Applicant Agents

Application-related documents and other correspondence should be served on the public contacts identified in section 1(a) of this exhibit. In addition, the Applicant desires service of documents or other correspondence on the following agents:

James A. Muscato, II

Young/Sommer LLC

Executive Woods, Five Palisades Drive

Albany, NY 12205

Telephone: 518-438-9907

Email: jmuscato@youngsommer.com

1(f) Type of Business

Somerset Solar, LLC is a limited liability company (Appendix 1-A) formed on November 22, 2021 in the State of Delaware and is registered to do business in New York. AES Clean Energy Development is the parent company for Somerset Solar, LLC and is located at 4300 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22203.

1(g) Documents of Formation

The 125-MW Facility will be owned by Somerset Solar, LLC. The Certificate of Formation for this entity is included as Appendix 1-A to this Application.

